N0 1 T R W N e

D Do e e e e e e e e e e
-2 9 00 1 & U R W N = O

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

(Approving Payment of Christmas Bonus)

receive a Christmas bonus; and

and

the bonus and the amounts are as follows:

No. Of Employvees

Executive, Legislative,
and Judicial 961

Housing Authority 17
TOTAL
Employer/Employee FICA

Medicare (12%)

Executive, Legislative,
and Judicial

Housing Authority
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

DEFEATED

RESOLUTION NO. 97-495

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council believes that all employees and officials
of the Tohono 0’'odham Nation's three government branches,

including employees of the Tohono O'odham Housing Authority

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council had decided that the amount of $500.00,

be given to each employee and official, without deductions taxes;

WHEREAS, the total number of employees and officials that will be granted

Amounts

$480,500.00

00.00
$489.000.00

$57,660.00

$ 1.020.00
$ 58.680.00

$547.680.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative
Council does hereby approve and appropriate the amount of

$489,000.00 to provide Christmas Bonus payments to all




=R -2 T~ L -~ R R

—
N - 2O

DEFEATED
RESOLUTION NO. 97-495
(Approving Payment of Christimas Bonus)
Page 2 of 2
employees, appointed, and elected officials of the Nation's three
government branches, including employees of the Tohono
0'odham Housing Authority.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council that an
additional amount of $58,680.00 be appropriated to satisfy tax
withholding obligations.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council does
hereby approve and appropriate a total amount of $547.680.00
from the General Account to provide for Christmas Bonus
payments.
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any expendiature from the General Account for
the Christmas Bonus shall be replenished from the IC Accounts,
IC-001, IC-002, IC-1003, IC-004, IC-005, IC-006

The foregoing Resolution was presented to the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative
Council on the 5TH. day of DECEMBER, 1997 at a meeting at which a quorum
was present, and by a vote of 633.5 FOR; 1,132.5 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and
161.0 [04] ABSENT, failed to pass because it did not receive a majority of the
votes cast as required by Section 2 of Article V of the Constitution of the Tohono

O’odham Nation.
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
ATTEST:

”]yianna Saraficio; Acting Fegislative Secretary




DEFEATED
RESOLUTION No. 97-495

ACTION: APPROVING PAYMENT OF CHRISTMAS BONUS
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO
DATE: DECEMBER 5, 1997
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. DAVID GARCIA 94.5 X
189.0 (Marvin Thomas)
2. KENNETH WILLIAMS 94.5 X
(Arnold F. Smith Sr.)
HICKIWAN 1. ALEX JOSE 73.0 X
146.0 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 73.0 x
(Susan Sam)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 71.0 X
142.0 (Larry Montana)
2. GLORIA MONTANA** 71.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN RENO 57.0 X X
114.0 (Mary Hoffman)
2. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 57.0 X
(Jana Montana)
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 69.5 X
139.0 ( )
2. JOHNSON JOSE 69.5 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. LOUIS JOHNSON 95.0 X
190.0 ( )
2. ALEXJ. RAMON 95.0 -
( )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 129.0 X
258.0 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 129.0 X
(Bdward N. Kisto)
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 73.0 X X
146.0 ( )
2. DENNIS RAMON 73.0 %
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. JOSEPH JUAN 60.0 X
120.0 ( )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 60.0 X
( )
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 161.0 X
322.0 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 161.0 x
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. RITA MARTINEZ 80.5 X
161.0 (Maxine Norris)
2. MARY ANN ANTONE 80.5 X
(Darlene Andrew)
TOTAL 1,927.0 633.5 1,132.5 -0- 161.0
104]

*PASSED VOTES




